NOMBRE
RAYMOND MORALES GUZMAN
ALEXIS RIVERA RODRIGUEZ
JASON LISBOA SOTO
EDUARDO FALCON DIAZ
EDWIN TEXIDOR ROSA
ROBERTO D. LOPEZ CARRION
JOSE D. VELEZ MALAVE
LUIS J. CRUZ CRUZ
RICARDO NEGRON TORRES
ANGEL L. CALDERON GONZALEZ
CRISTIAN DIAZ ALAMO
DANIEL ENCARNACION RIVERA
RAMON MORALES SANTIAGO
MAXIMO GOMEZ LEBRON
EDWIN RAMOS ARROYO
GHISLAINE HENRIQUEZ PAGAN
GIOVANNI MERCED CORCHADO
JUAN A. OJEDA FERNANDEZ
SAMUEL DIAZ RODRIGUEZ
ALVIN P. SALINAS MACHADO
AXEL J. CRUZ MONROIG
ERIC A. BETANCOURT SANTAELLA
TEDDY MORALES CUEVAS
EDWIN DIAZ DIAZ
ELIASIB NUNEZ DIAZ
KEVIN D. VELEZ RIVERA
GILBERTO ESCOBAR LOPEZ
SAMUEL FIGUEROA RESTO
CARLOS E. BELTRE SOSTRE
EDDIE LLANOS HANCE
HECTOR RIVERA LOPEZ
JAVIER J. ROJAS MARRERO
JORGE VARGAS DELGADO

ESTADISTICA DE ENTRENADORES
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25.00%
17.50%
22.58%
37.74%
28.79%
26.32%
32.56%
26.09%
13.04%
11.76%
32.14%
18.00%
24.32%
15.38%
24.14%
13.73%
21.21%
17.07%
31.82%
27.27%
24.00%
31.58%
30.00%
20.83%
20.00%
15.15%
10.81%
30.77%
8.11%
10.00%
12.00%
25.00%
10.71%

TOTAL
$155,290.00
$177,544.00
$165,891.60
$148,578.00
$123,629.60
$97,808.00
$94,973.20
$65,496.00
$64,286.00
$73,930.00
$53,946.00
$63,254.00
$127,177.20
$80,739.60
$41,520.00
$56,554.00
$42,766.00
$37,532.00
$98,677.60
$38,092.00
$31,510.00
$32,850.00
$29,450.00
$34,538.00
$29,890.80
$42,062.00
$35,806.80
$18,134.00
$35,846.00
$19,880.00
$32,116.00
$15,912.00
$20,890.00

3/30/2025



NOMBRE
STEVEN PENA LOPEZ
VICTOR R. GARCIA OROZCO
ANGEL M. AYALA NIEVES
RAMSEL E. CARRILLO GARCIA
GAZUEL R. CRUZ ANDINO
JOAQUIN RIVERA FELIX
JOHN D. MORA MORALES
JONATHAN ASTACIO DIAZ
JOSE DAVID GARCIA RIVERA
MIGUEL A. LOPEZ SANCHEZ
SULLY DIAZ CRUZ
AGUSTIN GABRIEL MORALES
ARTURO RONDON REYMUNDI
CARLOS FIGUEROA CRUZ
EDWIN VIZCARRONDO NIEVES
EMMANUEL ROMAN RODRIGUEZ
ERNESTO J. TORRES LUGO
GASTON R. CAPOTE FERRER
JAIME J. CRUZ MONROIG
JESUS CARTAGENA VARGAS
JORGE J. PEREZ COLON
JOSE A. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ
JOSE ALMEDINA MELENDEZ
JUAN P. RIOS ESCOBAR
JULIO A. CASABLANCA CARRION
JUSTO FIGUEROA RIVERA
LUIS A. AVILES ROMAN
LUIS R. CRUZ PACHECO
MANUEL GOMEZ SIERRA
MARCOS A. SERRANO GARCIA
MIGUEL GANTUS MARRERO
NELSON ESCALERA RIVERA
ORLANDO CARINO MARTINEZ

ESTADISTICA DE ENTRENADORES
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12.50%
10.34%
28.57%
25.00%

9.52%
10.00%
25.00%

8.33%

5.26%
12.50%
10.53%
12.50%

7.69%

4.76%

100.00%
25.00%
50.00%
16.67%

5.88%

7.14%

4.55%

100.00%

7.60%
14.29%
14.29%

5.00%

11.11%

8.33%

11.11%

7.69%
25.00%
25.00%
12.50%

TOTAL
$24,844.00
$25,460.00
$30,225.60

$9,886.00
$11,670.00
$10,200.00
$13,260.00
$21,564.80
$40,836.00
$13,920.00
$13,080.00
$5,040.00
$11,704.00
$10,818.00
$4,350.00
$4,800.00
$3,780.00
$9,166.00
$8,010.00
$9,040.00
$12,194.00
$4,988.00
$12,685.60
$6,260.00
$8,400.00
$13,800.00
$5,040.00
$10,892.00
$6,780.00
$5,790.00
$4,800.00
$6,240.00
$7,284.00

3/30/2025



NOMBRE
PABLO RIOS ESCOBAR
RAMON OROZCO ORTIZ
RAMSEL I. CARRILLO ORTIZ
RICARDO GRACIANI SALGADO
RICHAR JOHNSON GOMEZ
ADELINO NEGRON GONZALEZ
ALBERSON J. PEREZ CINTRON
ANDERSON SANTIAGO ROBLES
ANGEL L. ANDINO FALU
ANGEL L. MOLINARI LABOY
ANTHONY J. HERNANDEZ CARRASQUILLO
BENJAMIN FIGUEROA NIEVES
CARLOS A. GRAGIRENES MARQUEZ
CARLOS A. RIVERA ROHENA
CARLOS R. ORTIZ APONTE
CARLOS J. SOTO SALGADO
CARLOS G. TARRATS COLON
CARMEN L. MONSERRATE DIAZ
CAROLE AMBROSE DONALDSON
CHRISTIAN RAMIREZ ORTIZ
CRISTOBAL DELGADO HIRALDO
DANIEL RAMOS MATOS
EDDIE MARTINEZ TELLADO
JOSE EDISON BAEZ IGLESIAS
ELI GONZALEZ FEBRES
ENIDSABEL TORRES RODRIGUEZ
ENRIQUE J. BURGOS
GARRY J. BURGOS ALGARIN
GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ QUINONES
JANESSA E. ROMERO SANTANA
JORGE E. GONZALEZ LOPEZ
JOSE A. DELGADO NUNEZ
JOSE D. ALLENDE RIVERA

ESTADISTICA DE ENTRENADORES
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50.00%
4.17%
20.00%
5.88%
9.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
#Num!
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

TOTAL
$4,080.00
$14,144.00
$8,716.00
$9,260.00
$6,828.00
$240.00
$360.00
$6,400.00
$0.00
$3,868.00
$1,680.00
$3,720.00
$4,668.00
$0.00
$0.00
$240.00
$1,590.00
$480.00
$1,100.00
$3,720.00
$1,260.00
$2,280.00
$2,500.00
$4,640.00
$480.00
$3,850.00
$360.00
$1,450.00
$1,602.00
$300.00
$162.00
$2,800.00
$120.00

3/30/2025



NOMBRE
JOSE J. COLLAZO

JOSE M. LOZANO ORTIZ

JOSE M. MORALES CASTILLO
JOSE M. PIZARRO CORREA

JOSE R. DELGADO RIVERA
JOSUE ALAMO ROMAN

JUAN A. LAUREANO ROSARIO
JUAN A. SANTIAGO BETANCOURT
JUAN C. AQUINO CALDERON
JUAN C. RAMOS MARRERO
JULIO MARTINEZ FELICIANO
KEITH A. SOTO FRAGOSO

KELVIN VAZQUEZ ROSADO

LUIS ADORNO RIVERA

LUIS RODRIGUEZ ANDINO
MANUEL FERNANDEZ PASTRANA
MARCIAL MERCADO CORREA
MARIE MALDONADO PEREZ
MELVIN BONET GALAN

MOISES DIAZ RODRIGUEZ
NEFER ARROYO QUINONES
NELSON D. RODRIGUEZ DELGADO
NOEL SOSA MEJIAS

NORBEL LEBRON ROMAN
OSVALDO OSORIO VIERA

PEDRO L. SALINAS MORENO
PEDRO PEREZ PEREZ

RAFAEL ROHENA DELGADO
REESE M. JOHNSON RAMOS
REINALDO RODRIGUEZ BULTRON
REY DE LA PAZ PELUYERA
ROBERTO J. SIERRA FABERY
ROMAN LANCARA RODRIGUEZ

ESTADISTICA DE ENTRENADORES

E 1RO | 2DO @ 3RO | 4TO
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

TOTAL
$2,880.00
$840.00
$2,640.00
$1,200.00
$2,464.00
$360.00
$2,640.00
$2,462.00
$2,888.00
$1,080.00
$3,270.00
$960.00
$3,600.00
$360.00
$480.00
$120.00
$2,520.00
$5,110.00
$120.00
$4,930.00
$1,200.00
$360.00
$1,830.00
$7,510.00
$6,084.00
$240.00
$0.00
$3,880.00
$2,520.00
$1,560.00
$770.00
$1,050.00
$990.00

3/30/2025



NOMBRE
SALVADOR CORREA CANTRE
SERGIO PEREZ VELEZ
ANTONIO SANCHEZ SCIACA
VICTOR M. AMBERT LUZUNARIS
WENDELL MAYO ALICEA

ESTADISTICA DE ENTRENADORES
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

3/30/2025

TOTAL
$0.00
$3,600.00
$1,290.00
$500.00
$1,800.00



